
TOWN OF MANSFIELD

Arts Advisory Committee Meeting

Tuesday, February 2, 2021
5:00pm

VIRTUAL MEETING

AGENDA

In accordance with Governor Lamont's Executive Order 7B and social distancing guidelines
recommended by the CDC to slow community spread of COVID-19, this meeting is physically closed
to the public. The public may listen to the meeting live by calling United States: +1 (786) 535-3211 and
using the access code 861-379-365 . Additionally, an archive video recording of the meeting will be
made available at https://mansfieldct.gov/video for 12 months. Public Comment will be accepted by
email at ronteykb@mansfieldct.org or by USPS mail at Mansfield Community Center, Attn: Anisah
Richardson , 10 S. Eagleville Road, Storrs, CT 06268 and must be received prior to the meeting
(public comment received after the meeting will be shared at the next meeting).

1. Call To Order
2. Approval of minutes: 1/5/2021
3. Public Comments
4. Correspondence
5. Old Business

A. Lenard Hall Art hanging system and lighting
B. Virtual Art Show

i. Review of Submissions
ii. Advertising
iii. Show Target Date

6. New Business
A.  Current exhibits and schedule

i. Pending artwork and/or display applications- Heather Bunnell

7.  Items for Future Agenda

If you cannot attend please contact Anisah Richardson, 
richardsona@mansfieldct.org , and email the committee. Next meeting TBA.

mailto:richardsona@mansfieldct.org


Exhibit
Period

Entry cases Hallway Sitting room

Double-sided Shelves
Long (5)
Short (2)

Lower (3) Upper (5)

11/1/20-
12/31/20

Yilmaz Yilmaz Yilmaz

1/1/21-2/28/21

3/1/21-5/31/21

6/1/21-8/31/21

9/1/21-10/31/21

11/1/21-
12/31/21




